ROUTE 666 EXPLORE KINGMAN ISI ARIZOMA IBEZ

CITY OF KINGMAN

Beale St Streetscape CMAR PW22-0018

RESPONSES TO PROPOSER QUESTIONS

Q: Will tabbed dividers count towards the page limit?

Q: Are we allowed to include images on our tabbed dividers?

Q: Will a table of contents count towards the page limit?

Q: Having read through the RFQ, it does not look like a cover letter is being requested. I wanted to confirm that this is correct.

A: Dividers, tables of contents, and cover pages will not be counted in the page count. Images on dividers are not necessary. A cover page isn't requested, but, will not count toward page count if included and is not part of the scoring process.

Q: Within the Response Preparation, question 4.5.2., number 2, the question states that we need to highlight the key person's role with "constructing water facilities in commercial areas". I wanted to see if this is correct or if it was intended to ask something else.

A: The Intent of the question is to get similar experiences with CMAR projects please disregard, "Constructing water facilities in commercial areas." The City would like to know about similar projects to the Beale Streetscape project.

Responses Dated: June 29, 2022